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Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

MA 
Slate 

01002 November 11 , 2011 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

Inspection results must be submitted on this form. Inspection forms may not be altered in any 
way. Please see completeness checklist at the end of the form. 

Important: A. General Information 
W hen fi lling out 
fonns on the 
computer. use 
only the tab key 
to move your 
cursor - do not 
use the return 
key. 

~ 
~ 

tsins ' 11/1 0 

1. Inspector: 

Michael McDowell 
Name of Inspector 

The BUilding Inspector of America 
Company Name 

2 Brookside Circle 
Company Address 

Wilbraham 
CitylTown 

1-800-626-4408 
Telephone Number 

B. Certification 

MA 
State 

156 
License Number 

01095 
Zip Code 

I certify that I have personally inspected the sewage disposal system at this address and that the 
information reported below is true, accurate and complete as of the time of the inspection. The inspection 
was performed based on my training and experience in the proper function and maintenance of on site 
sewage disposal systems. I am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant to Section 15.340 of 
Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000). The system: 

o Passes o Conditionally Passes ~ Fails 

o Needs Further Evaluation by the Local Approving Authority 

1Ir~1J,wdf 
November 11,2011 

Inspector's Signature Michael McDowell MMlmjl Date 

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authority (Board 
of Health or DEP) within 30 days of completing this inspection. If the system is a shared system or 
has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submit the 
report to the appropriate regional office of the DEP. The original should be sent to the system owner 
and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable. and the approving authority. 

-*This report only describes conditions at the time of inspection and under the conditions of use 
at that time. This inspection does not address how the system will perform in the future under 
the same or different conditions of use. 
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O\N'l1er 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CiiylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11, 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Inspection results must be submitted on this form. Inspection forms may not be altered in any 
way. Please see completeness checklist at the end of the form. 

Important: A. General Information 
When filling out 
forms on the 
com puter, use 
only the tab key 
to move your 
cursor - do not 
use the retum 
key. 

~ 
~ 

tSins • 11110 

1. Inspector: 

Michael McDowell 
Name of Inspector 

The Building Inspector of America 
Company Name 

2 Brookside Circle 
Company Address 

Wilbraham 
CiiylTown 

1-800-626-4408 
Telephone Number 

B. Certification 

MA 
State 

156 
License Number 

01095 
Zip Code 

I certify that I have personally inspected the sewage disposal system at this address and that the 
information reported below is true, accurate and complete as of the time of the inspection. The inspection 
was performed based on my training and experience in the proper function and maintenance of on site 
sewage disposal systems. I am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant to Section 15.340 of 
Title 5 (31 0 CMR 15.000). The system: 

o Passes o Conditionally Passes ~ Fails 

o Needs Further Evaluation by the Local Approving Authority 

1tt~bd 
November 11, 2011 

Inspector's Signature Michael McDowell MM/mjl Date 

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authority (Board 
of Health or DEP) within 30 days of completing this inspection. If the system is a shared system or 
has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submit the 
report to the appropriate regional office of the DEP. The original should be sent to the system owner 
and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable, and the approving authority. 

"***"This report only describes conditions at the time of inspection and under the conditions of use 
at that time. This inspection does not address how the system will perform in the future under 
the same or different conditions of use. 
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Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

tSins "1/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfT ovm 

B. Certification (cant.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11, 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Inspection Summary: Check A,B,C,D or E I always complete all of Section D 

A) System Passes: N/A 

o I have not found any information which indicates that any of the failure criteria described 
in 310 CMR 15.303 or in 310 CMR 15.304 exist. Any failure criteria not evaluated are 
indicated below. 

Comments: 

B) System Conditionally Passes: N/A 

o One or more system components as described in the "Conditional Pass' section need to be 
replaced or repaired. The system, upon completion of the replacement or repair, as approved by 
the Board of Health, will pass. 

Check the box for "yes", "no" or "not determined" (Y, N, ND) for the following statements. If "not 
determined," please explain. 

The septic tank is metal and over 20 years old' or the septic tank (whether metal or not) is 
structurally unsound, exhibits substantial infiltration or exfiltration or tank failure is imminent. System 
will pass inspection if the existing tank is replaced with a complying septic tank as approved by the 
Board of Health. 

, A metal septic tank will pass inspection if it is structurally sound, not leaking and if a Certificate of 
Compliance indicating that the tank is less than 20 years old is available. 

OY ON o ND (Explain below): 
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form· Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required. for 
every page. 

t5ins • 11f10 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

B. Certification (cont.) 

B) System Conditionally Passes (cont. ): N/A 

o Observation of sewage backup or break out or high static water level in the distribution box due 
to broken or obstructed pipe(s) or due to a broken, settled or uneven distribution box. System will 
pass inspection if (with approval of Board of Health): 

o broken pipe(s) are replaced 0 YON 0 ND (Explain below): 

o obstruction is removed 0 YON 0 ND (Explain below): 

o distribution box is leveled or replaced 0 YON 0 ND (Explain below): 

0 The system required pumping more than 4 times a year due to broken or obstructed pipets). The 
system will pass inspection if (with approval of the Board of Health): 

0 broken pipets) are replaced 0 Y 0 N 0 ND (Explain below): 

0 obstruction is removed 0 Y 0 N 0 ND (Explain below): 

C) Further Evaluation is Required by the Board of Health: N/A 

o Conditions exist which require further evaluation by the Board of Health in order to determine if 
the system is failing to protect public health, safety or the environment. 

1. System will pass unless Board of Health determines in accordance with 310 CMR 
1S.303(1)(b) that the system is not functioning in a manner which will protect public health, 
safety and the environment: 

o 
o 

Cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a surface water 

Cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a bordering vegetated wetland or a salt marsh 

TItle 5 Official Inspection Form: Subsurface Sewage Disposal System· Page 3 of 17 





Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form· Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner Ovmer's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

tSins • 11110 

Amherst MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11, 2011 
CityfTown Date of Inspection 

B. Certification (cant.) 

2, System will fail unless the Board of Health (and Public Water Supplier, if any) 
determines that the system is functioning in a manner that protects the public health, 
safety and environment: N/A 

o The system has a septic tank and soil absorption system (SAS) and the SAS is within 
100 feet of a surface water supply or tributary to a surface water supply, 

o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is within a Zone lof a public water 
supply. 

o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is within 50 feet of a private water 
supply well. 

o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is less than 100 feet but 50 feet or 
more from a private water supply well". 
Method used to determine distance: 

** This system passes if the well water analysis, performed at a DEP certified laboratory, for fecal 
coliform bacteria indicates absent and the presence of ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen is equal 
to or less than 5 ppm, provided that no other failure criteria are triggered. A copy of the analysis must 
be attached to this form . 

3. Other: 

D) System Failure Criteria Applicable to All Systems: 

You must indicate "Yes" or "No" to each of the following for all inspections: 

Yes No 

0 ~ 

0 ~ 

~ 0 

0 ON/A 

Backup of sewage into facility or system component due to overloaded or 
clogged SAS or cesspool 
Discharge or ponding of effluent to the surface of the ground or surface waters 
due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or cesspool 
Static liquid level in the distribution box above outlet invert due to an overloaded 
or clogged SAS or cesspool 
Liquid depth in cesspool is less than 6" below invert or available volume is less 
than Y:z day fiow 
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Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

tSins - 11/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 November 11, 2011 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

S, Certification (cent.) 

Yes No 

o r.:g] 

r.:g] 0 

DONIA 

DONIA 

DONIA 

DONIA 

Required pumping more than 4 times in the last year NOT due to clogged or 
obstructed pipe(s). Number of times pumped: __ . 

Any portion of the SAS, cesspool or privy is below high ground water elevation. 

Any portion of cesspool or privy is within 100 feet of a surface water supply or 
tributary to a surface water supply. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within a Zone 1 of a public well. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a private water supply 
well. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is less than 100 feet but greater than 50 feet 
from a private water supply well with no acceptable water quality analysis. [This 
system passes if the well water analysis, performed at a DEP certified 
laboratory, for fecal coliform bacteria indicates absent and the presence 
of ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen is equal to or less than 5 ppm, 
provided that no other failure criteria are triggered. A copy of the analysis 
and chain of custody must be attached to this form.] 

The system is a cesspool serving a facility with a design flow of 2000gpd-
10,000gpd. 
The system fails. I have determined that one or more of the above failure 
criteria exist as described in 310 CMR 15.303, therefore the system fails. The 
system owner should contact the Board of Health to determine what will be 
necessary to correct the failure. 

E) Large Systems: To be considered a large system the system must serve a facility with a 
design flow of 10,000 gpd to 15,000 gpd. N/A 

For large systems, you must indicate either "yes" or "no" to each of the following, in addition to the 
questions in Section D. 

Yes No 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

the system is within 400 feet of a surface drinking water supply 

the system is within 200 feet of a tributary to a surface drinking water supply 

the system is located in a nitrogen sensitive area (Interim Wellhead Protection 
Area - IWPA) or a mapped Zone II of a public water supply well 

If you have answered "yes" to any question in Section E the system is considered a significant threat, 
or answered "yes· in Section D above the large system has failed. The owner or operator of any large 
system considered a significant threat under Section E or failed under Section D shall upgrade the 
system in accordance with 310 CMR 15.304. The system owner should contact the appropriate 
regional office of the Department. 
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Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

C. Checklist 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Check if the following have been done. You must indicate "yes" or "no" as to each of the following: 

Yes 

~ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

[gJ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

No 

0 

~ 

~ 

~ 

ONIA 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 

~ 

o 

Pum ping information was provided by the owner, occupant, or Board of Health 

Were any of the system components pumped out in the previous two weeks? 

Has the system received normal ftows in the previous two week period? 

Have large volumes of water been introduced to the system recently or as part of 
this inspection? 
Were as built plans of the system obtained and examined? (If they were not 
available note as N/A) 

Was the facility or dwelling inspected for signs of sewage back up? 

Was the site inspected for signs of break out? 

Were all system components, excluding the SAS, located on site? 

Were the septic tank manholes uncovered, opened, and the interior of the tank 
inspected for the condition of the baffles or tees, material of construction, 
dimensions, depth of liquid, depth of sludge and depth of scum? 

Was the facility owner (and occupants if different from owner) provided with 
information on the proper maintenance of subsurface sewage disposal systems? 
The size and location of the Soil Absorption System (SAS) on the site has 
been determined based on: 

Existing information. For example, a plan at the Board of Health. 

Determined in the field (if any of the failure criteria related to Part C is at issue 
approximation of distance is unacceptable) [310 CMR 15.302(5)] 

D_ System Information 

Residential Flow Conditions: 

Number of bedrooms (design): 
4 

Number of bedrooms (actual): 
4 

DESIGN ftow based on 310 CMR 15.203 (for example: 110 gpd x # of bedrooms): 
440 gpd 
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Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

tSins • 11/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form· Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst MA 
State 

01002 November 11, 2011 
Cityrrown Zip Code Date of Inspection 

D. System Information 

Description: 

Number of current residents: 

Does residence have a garbage grinder? 

Is laundry on a separate sewage system? [if yes separate inspection required] 

Laundry system inspected? N/A 

Seasonal use? 

Water meter readings, if available (last 2 years usage (gpd)): 

Detail: 

Sump pump? 

Last date of occupancy: 

Commerciallindustrial Flow Conditions: NIA 

Type of Establishment: 

Design flow (based on 310 CMR 15.203): 
Gallons per day (gpd) 

Basis of design flow (seats/personslsq.ft., etc.): 

Grease trap present? 

Industrial waste holding tank present? 

Non-sanitary waste discharged to the Title 5 system? 

Water meter readings, if available: 

0 

~ Yes 0 No 

0 Yes ~ No 

0 Yes 0 No 

o Yes ~ No 

N/A, well water 

~ Yes 0 No 

Unknown 
Date 

DYes 0 No 

DYes 0 No 

DYes 0 No 

Tt1le 5 OfI'idallnspection Form: SUbsurface Sewage Disposal System· Page 7 of 17 





Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

lSin:;' 11110 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
O'/olTler's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Last date of occupancy/use: 

Other (describe below): 

Pumping Records: 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

Date 

General Information 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Source of information: 
Last pumped October 27, 2011 per buyer. 

Was system pumped as part of the inspection? DYes 1:81 No 

If yes, volume pumped: gallons 

How was quantity pumped determined? 

Reason for pumping: 

Type of System: 

1:81 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

Septic tank, distribution box, soil absorption system 

Single cesspool 

Overfow cesspool 

Privy 

Shared system (yes or no) (if yes, attach previous inspection records, if any) 

Innovative/Alternative technology. Attach a copy of the current operation and 
maintenance contract (to be obtained from system owner) and a copy of latest 
inspection of the I/A system by system operator under contract 

Tight tank. Attach a copy of the DEP approval. 

Other (describe): 

TIlle 5 Official Inspection Form: Subsurface Sewage Disposal System' Page 8 of 17 





· ~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
QlNI1er Owner's Name 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

ISins - 11110 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Approximate age of all components, date installed (if known) and source of information: 

Distribution box and SAS appear to be original with house (1978) based on materials used and their 
condition. Septic tank was replaced in 2002 per board of health records. 

Were sewage odors detected when arriving at the site? o Yes ~ No 

Building Sewer (locate on site plan): 

Depth below grade: 
10 inches 
feet 

Material of construction : 

[8J cast iron 040 PVC o other (explain): 

Distance from private water supply well or suction line: 
7 feet 
feet 

Comments (on condition of joints, venting , evidence of leakage, etc. ): 

Building sewer exits right side foundation wall 3 feet 4 inches in from right front corner. 

Septic Tank (locate on site plan): 

Depth below grade: 6 inches 
feet 

Material of construction: 

[8J co ncrete o metal o fiberglass o polyethylene o other (explain) 

If tank is metal , list age: 
years 

Is age confirmed by a Certificate of Compliance? (attach a copy of certificate) o Yes 0 No 

Dimensions: 

Sludge depth: 

10'Lx5'Wx5'D, 
Approx. 1500 gallons 
o 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form: Subsurface Sewage Oisposal System· Page S of 17 





Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

ISins'11/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form· Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTo'M1 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Septic Tank (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

Distance from top of sludge to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 

Scum thickness 

Distance from top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle 

Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 

How were dimensions determined? 

November 11,2011 
Date of Inspection 

N/A 

o 

N/A 

N/A 

With a tape measure & pole. 

Comments (on pumping recommendations, inlet and outlet tee or baffle condition, structural integrity, 
liquid levels as related to outlet invert, evidence of leakage, etc.): 

Fluid level was not correct. Fluid was 16 inches below outlet invert. Therefore N/A ratings are given 
above. Normally I would suspect substantial exfiltration, however the septic tank was pumped 
October 27,2011 and the house is unoccupied/vacant. Was unaware of recent pumping until I 
arrived onsite. There is a riser over main cover to grade. Outlet cover is cracked in half. 
Recommend its replacement. Pumping is recommended every 3 years. 

Grease Trap (locate on site plan): N/A 

Depth below grade: 
feet 

Material of construction: 

D concrete D metal D fiberglass D polyethylene D other (explain): 

Dimensions: 

Scum thickness 

Distance from top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle 

Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 

Date of last pumping: 
Date 

n tle 5 Official Inspection Form: SUbsurface Sewage Disposal System· Page 10 of 17 





Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

!Sins ' 11/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11,2011 
Date of Inspection 

Comments (on pumping recommendations, inlet and outlet tee or baffle condition, structural integrity, 
liquid levels as related to outlet invert, evidence of leakage, etc.): 

Tight or Holding Tank (tank must be pumped at time of inspection) (locate on site plan): N/A 

Depth below grade: 

Material of construction: 

o concrete o metal o fiberglass o polyethylene o other (explain): 

Dimensions: 

Capacity: 
gallons 

Design Flow: 
gallons per day 

Alarm present: DYes o No 

Alarm level: Alarm in working order. DYes o No 

Date of last pumping: 
Date 

Comments (condition of alarm and float switches, etc.): 

• Attach copy of current pumping contract (required). Is copy attached? DYes o No 

Tille 5 Official Inspection Form: Subsurface Sewage Disposal System' Page 1 t of 17 





Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

t5ins ' 11110 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
O'M'ler's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Distribution Box (if present must be opened) (locate on site plan): 

Depth of liquid level above outlet invert 
2 inches 

Comments (note if box is level and distribution to outlets equal, any evidence of solids carryover, any 
evidence of leakage into or out of box, etc.): 

Fluid level was not correct; it was 2 inches above outlet inverts. This indicates a saturated SAS and 
system failure. Top of distribution box is 15 inches below grade. Recommend replacement of 
distribution box and SAS. 

Pump Chamber (locate on site plan): NIA 

Pumps in working order: DYes o No 

Alarms in working order: DYes o No 

Comments (note condition of pump chamber, condition of pumps and appurtenances, etc.): 

Soil Absorption System (SAS) (locate on site plan, excavation not required): 

If SAS not located, explain why: 

TiUe 5 Offiaal Inspection Form: Subsurface Sewage Disposal System. Page 12 of 17 
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infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

tSins • 11/10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Type: 

0 leaching pits 

0 leaching chambers 

0 leaching galleries 

0 leaching trenches 

~ leaching fields 

0 overflow cesspool 

0 innovative/alternative system 

Type/name of technology: 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

number: 

number: 

number: 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

number, length: 

number, dimensions: 
1 @ approx. 
20'x20' 

number: 

Comments (note condition of soil, signs of hydraulic failure, level of ponding, damp soil, condition of 
vegetation, etc.): 

SAS is saturated due to backup into distribution box. Suspect bottom of SAS is in high groundwater. 
Recommend replacement of distribution box and SAS. 

Cesspools (cesspool must be pumped as part of inspection) (locate on site plan): N/A 

Number and configuration 

Depth - top of liquid to inlet invert 

Depth of solids layer 

Depth of scum layer 

Dimensions of cesspool 

Materials of construction 

Indication of groundwater infiow DYes o No 

n Ue 5 Official Inspection Fonn: Subsurface Sewage Disposal System ' Page 13 of 17 





O'Nller 
information is 
required for 
every page. 
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

D. System Information (cant.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11, 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Comments (note condition of soil , signs of hydraulic failure, level of ponding, condition of vegetation, 
etc.): 

Privy (locate on site plan): N/A 

Materials of construction: 

Dimensions 

Depth of solids 

Comments (note condition of soil , signs of hydraulic failure, level of ponding, condition of vegetation, 
etc.): 
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information is 
required for 
every page. 

t5ins "11 f10 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11, 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Sketch Of Sewage Disposal System: Provide a view of the sewage disposal system, including ties to 
at least two permanent reference landmarks or benchmarks. Locate all wells within 100 feet. Locate 
where public water supply enters the building. Check one of the boxes below: 

~ hand-sketch in the area below 
o drawing attached separately 

fA.=Main cover on septic tank 
B=Outlet cover on septic tank 
C=Distribution box 

Sketch is not to Scale 

XA=15'4" 
XB=18'3" 
XC=32'11" 

YA=20'2" 
YB=17'7" 
YC=15'O" 

(,' ([I ""-, I DO • 
~. --------------------~--------------------

H,'ahpo;il+ Dr,'v£... 
...; 

15 
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, ~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner Owner's Name 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

\SinS ' 11/10 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Site Exam: 

~ Check Slope 

~ Surface water 

~ Check cellar 

0 Shallow wells 

Estimated depth to high ground water: 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

4 feet 
feet 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

Please indicate all methods used to determine the high ground water elevation: 

o Obtained from system design plans on record 

If checked, date of design plan reviewed: Date 

~ Observed site (abutting property/observation hole within 150 feet of SAS) 

o Checked with local Board of Health - explain: 

o Checked with local excavalors, installers - (attach documentation) 

o Accessed USGS database - explain: 

You must describe how you established the high ground water elevation: 

Right side of house has a basement. Basement concrete slab fioor is approximately 4 feet below 
grade. Basement has evidence of chronic water penetration and a sump pump. There was water in 
basement at time of inspection. 

Before filing this Inspection Report, please see Report Completeness Checklist on next page. 
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Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

t5ins ' "1'0 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form· Not for Voluntary Assessments 

15 Highpoint Drive 
Property Address 

Marianne Wood 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

MA 
State 

E. Report Completeness Checklist 

[2J Inspection Summary: A, S, C, D, or E checked 

01002 
Zip Code 

November 11 , 2011 
Date of Inspection 

[2J Inspection Summary D (System Failure Criteria Applicable to All Systems) completed 

[2J System Information - Estimated depth to high groundwater 

[2J Sketch of Sewage Disposal System either drawn on page 15 or attached in separate file 

There is no evidence garbage grinder was designed into septic system. Recommend its removal. 

Trtle 5 Official Inspection Fonn: Subsurface Sewage Disposal Syslem • Page 17 of 17 





Board of Health 

70 Boltwood Walk 

Amherst, MA. 01002 

April 24, 2012 

Subject: As built inspection 

Wi((iam J. Sieruta, Po CE. 
18 ([)epot!JWaa 

Leverett, Yli)t 01054 
413-627-7244 
413-549-1817 

Eleanor Carroll and Gordon Fletcher 
15 High Point Drive 
Amherst, MA. 

An as built inspection was completed for the subject septic system. This system is in compliance with 
310 CMR 15.0 and local board of health regulations. 

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

[(j(i).i~ »-!L~ jJ ~ 
William J. Sieruta, P.E. 

m& 
2cc: Eleanor Carroll and Gordon Fletcher 
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COMMONWIALllI Of MASSACIIUSHIS 
Board of Health, !J1l1/-/,f/,-Jr ,MA. 

.f> ov 
FEE .Jf6V, 
~r­

l'tArJ ,R,Cv A::, 

WR DISPOSAL SYSHM CONSTRUCTION PJ;:RMII 
l1n'n-",ie~1\ Abandon( ) . ;(complete System 0 Individual COIrnp.,'!ellts . .td)/ 

Address 

Lot# 

Installer's Name 

Address Address 

sq. fl. Type of Building __ --';.c::e::.:.,f"='§=-=/-=-/;'.:::,;:.(3-';:~~r;~/<..:/7-="·".:L=· J./:-,~,",,'{JO-',)t--U:?,-:-:,,=-:--,-::--:-::::-:-:-.,.-:--=--;-- LOl Size ;;:,{' / 5/ 
Dwelling . No. of Bedrooms __ .l..'£.L..-.<.8£.'j-,",,,,;-~,-I2,,:-J1.L-"W,,,,,,,,,,'fi-1--=_--LM,,,,-,V,,-,,,,tJ,,-,-/,,,,S:,-,'A,--"O"",.5o<...LII-L....C(=---:--7 __ Garbage grinder (I(kI 
Other· Type of Building }/1t;CZ L6 Eft M / t. Y No. of persons 10 Showers21. Cafeleria cAlc) 
OlherFixtures F{./L-L. !5.n--zr /2£IWU-<..J£.frG4/Z/lGf-
Design Flow (min. required) 110 ,,(" r gpd Calculated design flow £0 Design flow provided 66t:J gpd 

Plan, Dale lib 2 Ii ;10/ L..Numt>er of sheelS / Revision Dale --::-r-:::--:=-o--:-;::-:-: 

Title SlifJOC 5YSaif1-.>1 U5/b/J&/t.. cicJ/UO,{/Et:.b;;-IIM/£ . C4/lRcJc... 
Description of Soil (s) 

Soil Evaluator Form No. 

/,j~ '&, 1/ '/ NT/)/2/ t./J 
/1 Name of Soil Evalualor J)!.J" I G I:? Z. 

DESCRIPTION OF REPAIRS OR ALTERATIONS 

s 1£I2-UT7/ p;e-
CO/Y,J/2!e& (;)f2J7c '>"Y'LaM tp~Qdo 
TO ,7:ya CM'Jt.. /,£ 0 

The undersigned agrees to ins the above described Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 and 
further agre te in operation until a Certificate of Com"'pli~ce bas been issued by the Board of Health. 

SignedX.!,,(,,~'iLlI'XL&:±~~:"-____ Date 3~ c?' ~ --p 
Inspections _____________________________________ _ 

/ '2 - /' No. ___ _ 

(OMMONWIAL11I Of MASSACIIUSHTS 
/fUtH€.<-sr Board of Health, _-'-______ ~, MA. 

URTIfICAU: Of COMP1IANU 
Deseription of Work: 0 Individual Component(s) 0 Complete System 

The un~signed hereby cerlify that ti,e Sewage Disposal System; onstructed ( ). Repaired p), Upgraded ( ), Abandoned ( ) 
by: f::::)t')( FJ rL~ ,q,e~ IIiJ7JFtL- F C 4!(,'({J'lV 

at 1(" "i ;:>0 I 

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of 310 CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built plans relating to 

applicatiorVNQ: /,' ;p~(' !!;Ited . Approved Design Flow (gpd) 
(y"jP? 'J/ / ... ?:; . 

Installer "- A.,/ '15z; ~ -~ 
Designer, ;4e( (()fi1 M " Inspector ~,.c.,---J)( W Dale: &? Z;:> 1 z,.-
The issuance of this permit shall mf. be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed. 

/'7 -" No. __ --''----
..,1..., -

FEE ,..--'-I--=-c..:L-,---,--

(OMMONWIAL11I Of MASSACIlUSHrs 
Board of Health, ,4;<-( flt!Yl.'::; r . MA. 

DISPOSAL SYSTfM CONSTRUCTION pmMIT 
Permission is hereby granted to; Construct( ) Repai r}<.) Upgrade ( ) Abandon ( ) an indi\~dual sewage disposal system 
at I:) II 1&11 ?iPl-l T Z;:i;W E as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction Permit No. I? - /1 . dated ? - :J-7- ~Ol z... 
Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the dale of this permit. All local conttions must be met. 

F'1m 1255 ,.,. 5196 A.".S'lkloC'.Cha~""'~ Dale )? I j lip, Board of Heallh~'t\t~·, 1'\ b :(11 I. Il-{[.ll ell 1 





Important: When 
fill ing out forms 
on the computer, 
use only the tab 
key to move your 
cursor - do not 
use the return 
key. 

vQJ 
~ 

sepsyscl • date 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
CityfTown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

DEP has provided this form for use by local Boards of Health if they wish to do so. 

A. Applicant Information 

Name 

Address 

City State 

Disposal System Construction Permit # Map 

Installer 

Designer 

Board of Health Representative 

Inspection Dates: 

Tank: 
Date 

Leach Area: 

Final: 
Date 

Other: 

B. Application Checklist 

1. Pre-Construction Conference Approved 

Sieve analysis supplied for sand D 

Current approved plans (3 copies) D 

System staked prior to construction D 

On-site check for tank water-tightness D 

Abandonment of existing system (repairs) D 

Plan revision(s) D 

Conditions/Approvals D 

O/M Plan on file D 

DEP approval on file 0 

Zip Code 

Lot 

Date 

Date 

N/A Problem 

D D 

D D 

D D 

D D 

D D 

D D 

D D 

0 0 

0 0 

F onn Name· Page 1 of 6 



Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
Cityrrown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

B. Application Checklist (cont.) 

2. Construction Inspection 

a) Building Sewer (310 CMR 15.222) Approved NIA Problem 

All waste pipes tied into building sewer Basement check D D D 

Schedule 40 PVC 4" or cast iron Verify by reading pipe D D D 

Minimum slope of 0.01-0.02 Visual D D D 

Pipe laid in continuous straight line Visual D D D 

Pipe laid on compact, firm base Visual D D D 
Cleanouts precede all changes in 

Verify by visual/tape D D D alignment/grade 

Cleanout provided every 100 ft. Verify by visual/tape D D D 

Backfill material clean Visual D D D 

b) Septic Tank (310 CMR 15.223) Approved NIA Problem 

Tank is set level with 6" stone under 
Check with level D D D (15.228) 

Tank is required size/loading per plan Verify with plan D D D 
Inlet and outlet are at proper location 

Verify with plan D D D (15.227) 

Tank is water tight (15.226) Test D D D 

Outlet tees extend 6" above flow line Verify by visualltape D D D 

Approved filter device placed at outlet DEP list D D D 

Gas baffle installed at outlet tee Visual D D D 

Inlet and outlet tees on center line Visual D D D 

Tank is backfilled with acceptable material Visual D D D 

Notes: 

sepsyscl • date F orrn Name· Page 2 of 6 



Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
CityfTown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

B. Application Checklist (cont.) 

c) Distribution Box (310 CMR 15.232) Approved N/A Problem 

All outlet pipes at same elevation Check by adding water 0 0 0 

Number of outlets per plan Number of laterals per plan 

Inlet tee min. 1" over outlet Visual and w/tape 0 0 0 

D box set on level base Visual 0 0 0 

Top of D box 36" max depth Visual and w/tape 0 0 0 

D box is water-tight Add water 0 0 0 
D box has a minimum of 2" thick wall and 0 0 0 12" inside dimension 

d) Pump Chamber (310 CMR 15.231) Approved N/A Problem 

Tank is set level Visual and w/level 0 0 0 

Proper volume is provided Check plan and tank 0 0 0 

Float elevations set per plan Measure w/tape 0 0 0 

Min. 2" delivery line to D box Visual 0 0 0 

Number of pumps: 0 0 0 
Specified pump provided or designers 0 0 0 approval for equal pump 

Correct pump sequence 0 0 0 

Covers set to grade 0 0 0 

Electrical permit provided 0 0 0 

6" of stone beneath chamber Visual 0 0 0 

Chamber is water-tight Test 0 0 0 

Min. 9" cover provided Visual 0 0 0 

Correct loading provided per plan Visual on tank 0 0 0 

Notes: 

sepsyscl • date Form Name · Page 3 of 6 



Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
CityfTown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

B. Application Checklist (cont.) 

e) Leaching Facility (310 CMR 15.240) Approved N/A Problem 

No frozen material used including back fill Visual 0 0 0 
No clay, tailings or stones larger than 6" for 0 0 0 cover material 
Soil at bottom/sides of excavation matches 0 0 0 info on deep holes 

All impervious layers removed Visual 0 0 0 

No remaining AlB horizons Visual 0 0 0 
Groundwater conditions match plan and 

Visual/check plan 0 0 0 deep holes 
Vented if under impervious cover per plan 0 0 0 (1 5.241 ) 

Vent is protected from precipitation 0 0 0 and animal entry 

Cover of a minimum of 9" over leach area 0 0 0 

Pipe slope equal to 0.005 Check w/transit 0 0 0 

Leach area per design (1 5.241 ) 0 0 0 

Excavation is level and at required depth Visual/check plan 0 0 0 
Removal of 5 It material and replacement 

Visual/check plan 0 0 0 (if in fill) 

Back fill material is acceptable Visual 0 0 0 

Final contours correct per plan Check with plan 0 0 0 
Surface/subsurface drainage away from 0 0 0 leach area 

Final grade and side slopes are stable 0 0 0 
Distribution lines are capped, vented, or 0 0 0 connected together 

Impermeable barrier (1 5.255[2]) 0 0 0 

Retaining wall inspected by PE 0 0 0 

Retaining wal l is water-proofed 0 0 0 
~ 

Retaining wall/barrier is at correct 0 0 0 depth/height 

sepsyscl • date Form Name· Page 4 of 6 



Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
CityfTown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

B. Application Checklist (cont.) 

f) Leaching trenches (310 CMR 15.251 ) Approved N/A Problem 

Number of trenches: 0 0 0 

Depth of trenches: 0 0 0 

Width of trenches: 0 0 0 

Trench spacing per plan 0 0 0 

Stone is double-washed [3/4" to 1)1,"J (15.247) 0 0 0 

g) Leaching fields (310 CMR 15.242) 

Length of field : 0 0 0 

Width of field : 0 0 0 

Min. of 2 distribution lines 0 0 0 

Separation distance conforms to plan 0 0 0 

Stone is double-washed [3/4" to 1Yo"J (15.247) 0 0 0 

h) Leaching Pits (310 CMR 15.253) 

Number of pits: 0 0 0 

Depth of pits: 0 0 0 

Stone is double-washed [3/4" to 1 Yl"J (15.247) 0 0 0 

Each pit has min. 1 20" access cover 0 0 0 
Piping network and configuration of 0 0 0 pits/chambers per plan 

i) Tight Tank (310 CMR 15.260) 

Tank is set level with 6" stone under Visual and with level 0 0 0 

Tank is proper size per plan Visual with plan 0 0 0 

Pumping contract has been provided 0 0 0 

Covers to grade Visual 0 0 0 

AN alarm set at 3/5 tank capacity Check floats by raising 0 0 0 

AN alarm test on separate circuit Set off alanm 0 0 0 

sepsyscl • date Form Name· Page 5 of 6 



sepsyscl • date 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
CityfTown of 

Septic System Installation Checklist 

B. Application Checklist (cont.) 

j) Certificate of Compliance (310 CMR 15.021) 

As Built Plan Submitted Date 

Signed by Installer Date 

Signed by Designer Date 

Certificate of Compliance Issued Date 

Notes: 

. . 

Form Name· Page 6 of 6 
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AMHERST PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bangs Community Center 

70 BolLwood Walk 

Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

TO 

RE: Invoice for 

Melanie & Gordon Fletcher-Howell 

15 Number 6 RD 

Leverett, MA 01054 

15 HiSh Point Drive, Amherst MA 

Services provided by Edmund Smith & Javeria Mir 

PAYMENT TERMS: IPAID 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

1.00 Perc Test/Soi! Evaluation 

1.00 Plan Review 

this invoice is paid - your check #4729 

I 

April 2012 
INVOICE 

DATE: April 6, 2012 

UNIT PRICE 

$ 300.00 

150.00 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

"'ll"~ - 1.3 1:3 7 
Id /3 ,j' 

LfJ.A-k'6 - YS-->7 

LINE TOTAL 

$ 300.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 450.00 

$ 450.00 





CUST NAME 
4 BOLTWOOD AVENUE 
04/09/12 
CITY, ST, ZIP 

DE HEA011 

300.00 
MJ FLETCHE QUA CHECK 

***TOWN OF A TOWN HAL 
AMHERST M REFERENCE 
DATE/TIME 07:46 

o 
DEPT 

CUST NAME 

PERCOLATIO 300. 

RECPT TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
4729 

120 PE 





CUST NAME 
4 BOLTWOOD AVENUE 
04/09/12 
CITY, ST, ZIP 

DE HEA017 

150.00 
MJ FLETCHE QUA CHECK 

***TOWN' OF 
AMHERST M 
DATE/TIME 

o 
DEPT 

A TOWN HAL 
REFERENCE 
07:48 

CUST NAME 

SEPTIC TAN 150. 

RECPT TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
4729 

120 PE 





COMMONWIALTII Ot:" MASSACl-lUSnIS 
Board of Health, !l Milk/cIT , MA. 

FE! /f6ZJ , OL> 
~f' 

7't.4rJ ,(2~,/ lEi.. 

U'--Tl:uvn WR DISPOSAL SYSUM CONSTRUCTION PI::RMII 
J D~,cad,,1Vl Abandon ( ) - ..b(Complete System 0 Individual COInp<me,n .. ,£.!,I.-

Installer's Name 

Address Address 

The undersign~d agrees to install the above described Individual S~ge Disposal System ~ a~c~~~ with the prpvW9DS of TITLE 5 and 
further agrees to not to place !b:e _~te_~ in operation WltiI a Certificate-of Compliance has been issued by the Board of Health. 
Signed >( __ h

O

• ... Date-'--·_· _ _ · _.- -~- .---- ---.-

1nsl)ec tions _ _ ____ _____________________ __________ _ 

No. /'1- ~ f( 
CONMONWI ALllI Ot:" MASSACI-IUSITIS 

Boanio/Health, Ay~~r , MA. 

UlmnCAIJ:: Ot:" CO?-1PLIANn: 
Description of Work: 0 Individual Component(s) 0 Comple te System 

The undersigned he reby certify that the Se~ge Oispo,!';al System; Constructed ( ). Repaired ( ), Upgrayed ( ), Abandone.d ( ) 
by _ ________________________________________________ ~ __________________ ___ 

at 

has been installed in accordan ce with the provisions of 310 CMR J5.00 (Title 5) <J nq the app roved design pl~ns/as-built plan8 re~ating to 

application No. , dated . Approved Design Flow (gpd) 

Ins"'ller _________ ~-_ ______ - --____ _________ _____ _ 





. No. /'7. ~ II 
COMMONwtALTIJ Ot MASSACIIUSnTS 

Board of Health, A'k1~ £.t.S I . MA. 

URTIHCAU m: COMPllANU 
, 

The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System; Constructed ( ). Repaired ( ). Upgraded ( ). Abandoned ( ) 

Description of Work: o Individual Component(s) o Co~plete System 

by: __________________________________________________________________________ ___ 
at __________________________________ ~ ________________________________________________ __ 

has been installed in accordanc'e with the provisions of 310 CMR 15.00 (Tide 5) and C the approved design plans/as-built plans relating to 

application No. • dated . Approved Design Flow (gpd) 
Installer ________________________________________________________________________________ __ 

Designer: Inspector: Date: __________________ __ 

The issuance,pf this permit shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed. , . , . -

No. f'2. - It 

COMMONwtAUWOt MASSACIIUSnTS 
Board of Health, If;wffl5f\Si , MA . 

DISPOSAl SYSTfM CONSTRUCTION P~RMIT 
-;" 

Permission is hereby granted to; Construct( ) Repair)X> Upgrade ( ) Abandon ( ) an individual sewage disposal system 

at IS- !I/(P11 iJt!J;N', &111£ as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction Permit No. I ~ -/ ( . dated 2- - ~7~ ~/-Z-

Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this permit. All local conditions must be mel. 

Fo~"55 Ow"" A.M. S"''', "".C""""",,,, Date UOp:r\ \d-. Board ofHealth~ ~I SaYl1}MCfVl 
-

, . ' e-. '. " .. , '.! , 





.' Plan: . i ;;L If , 

: : ,,' 
'" , f ' 

", " ', 

r,' .,. , 
, ~, ' , 

, : ,'~', 

" 

Desimed bY.: . 7iji L-'- . S/~7'k­
cEBCKLIST FOR SEPTIC PLA..1fS . . '-

, . 

, , , .,.~ 

.i ' . , 

" , , .' 
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FORM 11 - SOn. EVALUATOR FORM 
Page 1 0(3 

Noo ___ ...:..._ Date: ~;I(-> &0/ Z 
i 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
, Massachusetts 

SoilSuitability Assessment for On-site Sewage Disposal . 
. ttJ . Ill. - J'£/W7/Y ,t:lE ~//~ /.. 

Performed By: ............. _ .. !..~._._~ ... ~ ............... / ... '::. .. _: .... _.... .. 1£ V . Date: '1 .. :.../-'?'.O / ~ 
WitDe<sed By: ..... -L:iJ--P/..d.::/I.L1 .... m.~I'!:1./..n-l...._ ...... (j..Cl.I./-.... ....... _ ........ .:.._ .. __ ............ ................ . 

Office RM_ 

Published Soil Survey Available: No 0 Yes ~ 
Year Published ................... Publication Scale ...... r ....... . Soil Map Unit 

. ........... ,". __ ............. .. .. . ...... .;....:- ~.. . =c: ~::giC Report-~:~;I:le~~~ L~itat~:: ~. C OA...)) .... ?1C(~,: . 

G (., /ZtJO {) "cWc. /'r' -/Z./~ 
Y C2I Pub lished _ . __ .. Publication Sca!"e 'n 

(ftologic Material (Map Unit) 

Landform 
Flood Insurance Rate Map: 

Above 500 year flood boundary No Dyes 
Within 500 year flood boundary No Yes 0 
Within 100 year flood boundary No -ElYes 0 
Wetland Ar= 

National Wetland Inventory Map (map unit) 

Wetlalids Conservancy Program Map (map'Wlit) .' 

C=nt Watet Resource Conditions (USGS): Month 

Range :Above Norma! ONorma! o Below Nanna! 0 

.' 

_ .... _--_ .... __ ......... _._._---_ .. -.. _ ... _-_ ........... -..... .. 
.. __ ...... -..... _. __ .. _-_ ... _. __ .. _--.... _ .. __ .. - "" . 

Other Refen:nc.s Rrviewed: _~_.,..-__________ ~ _______ _ 

-, .-.. -- -- . . . 



• 



I 1 '- fV ~' 
~, ,U ' ........ ,3 

-
,~ \j d \)'<.' ~' 

I ,---.:..:J 
) "" K 11 I c", .... '&, \) .n ' -~ ~ • 

" :) , v 

'S 
\:) 

,"', f --S} 
, :t" 

n 





.. ~ ... .•. . .-

. 

FORM 12 - PERCOLATION TEST 
,£ i.G/? NCJ.IC- /l C/l/Z/'2..0LC 
/.s- /1'/ c,/-I ;:70/;U ,p.lZ../tA-t' 

Location ,Address or Lot No . . ~~~-'--~--r---z;;-z~~~ ., .... ....... .. ' . ' . L1.~ [ __ ..-2 PI "/,J1 ____ <;;' . - - --.- .:...-.-.;..;.-...... . ;.. /T;, /;t.-C, .7 / , '-'l/""TZ7.-J 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

,//ffJkrs/ ,Massachusetts 

Percolation Tesf 

Date: _ .... e1/IIR/c/O/2- Time: ._ . 7't?<?...- . 

Observation Hole # ffl-! rA-C'! 
Depth of Perc ~Z" 43/ 1 

Start Pre· soak /0 ~S- - /0 $/0 /OJ~ ~ /O~S 

End Pre·soak 10,/0 10 Jls-
Time at 12" la/'O /0 ~S" 
Time at 9" II ()z · 1/ a5' 
Time at 6" /1 3S- 1/ 'IS 
Time (9"-6") 33h ==clio 31/3 =- /Z; ~5' 
Rate Min,/lnch ae5! <flU .!L.tl.. LP 

,<.£..0 HfU 

. . I 
IS-,(j M/u//;(. 

/ 1Uc./-1 

.' Minimum of 1 percolation test must be performed in both the prim.ary area AND 
reserve area, . e L..4 5.5 l£ 50 /C'..... ~cJ ''Xpc?- Jrc? /-/O"v 

S··p d - /s' F 'I d 0 E!.L.(3L) pr J"/OCM/( .Ite. asse []Y" Site al e " / s-. 2./ L. 
.... , ............................ , .......................................... ......... .................................. .. , ......... " ..... . 

DEP APPROVED FORM : Uf07/U 





-~ ------- . . /1 OrOUnd1l8tec-DePth~ . Elev. 
Bedrook Depth -BleY. ___ . 
Gr.ou n dEl e v, fd; . .:~L5.!.?, 
g.C.S. SOil 

lench Hark: 

= /lOB . II Z(J J7.~ . 
33 ~i 33 lJ 'k' . 

]U.s ''i'A../ I'd & 
/-i' Hin/inch .~ . 

s?3::: 

E ev, 
----Elev·,---
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FORM 11 • SOtt;;EVALUATOlft'"dF 
':, £L£ I'lAJO£' , '/J , C""~ (JLL ' t'ilge3 0 

, ' /S- /1161-1 jJO/VT £)/2-t{/ £. 
LocaliooAddress o,r Lot No, /11'Y) H;; /LS r , r-t 11S5 

CO/U 7-7Jc F ct· l~b~1e-
. : . t • .. . • . . . ' . ' . 

Deierrmnaiion for Seasonal High. Water ,Table. 
.' .. . , . . 

Meii'tod Used: 'Tf3- c , 
cfi:2ePth observed ~tanding iif observatlqn ~ole:...", , __ .,..,.._, inches /;0, 0 (PO ,/ 

, ffieB-Q' pth w ee ping fram side of obser~atiorf hOle " , inches~o " ,&,0'-
- -Dept,h to, soil, mottles ' inches ,', .£._ A .,..-"""" ,.,,(./ <0 

',1'/(// ,r ~ . , // " o Gro und 'water ac;ljustment " ' feet ' , ',¥6 " y-eo 

Inaex Well. Nurriber .;..', --'-__ 

Adjustment f~ctor 

Reading O'ate _..,-__ lilde:o: weli level.....,..._...,..,.. 

Adjusted ground ,water 'level __ -:--'-__ '-'-""':''': 

Deoth of' Natura ll '/ Occurring Pervious Materia'i 

Does at least fO,ur feet of naturally occurring j;)e~vibus ,m~teri~1 exist in all, are.a ~ 
,abs,erved thro u g, ',o ut ,the area pr.oposed for the sorl absorption ,system? ~~F=-

. .. ,' , " . ~ 
I-f not, what is th e "depth of naturally occutri(1g pervious material? . _ ' , 

. .... " 

Certification ' 

. d 'file s.oil evaluator examination 
. C!r'I and that the'above analysis 

e,d tr If.lJn~, expertise andexperi'ence 

S i 9 n a til r e -J~14;.L..::J;""",:::h._.h Date 

DD' ~·o~.roRM :'wt7ns , ' .' 
.,' . 





' -NOTE-
n-tIS PLAT IS COMPILED FROM DEEDS, PLANS AND On-tER 

SOURCES AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS AN ACCURATE 
SURVEY AND IS NOT TO BE RECORDED. 

<, , 
0 
M 
rv 
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> -:>, -, 

I 
I 

ro: SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORP. & 
COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

I HEREBY REPORT n-tAT I HAVE EXAMINED n-tE PREMISES AND BASED ON EXISTING 
MONUMENTATION ALL EASEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS AND BUILDINGS ARE LOCATED ON 
n-tE GROUND 'AS SHOWN AND n-tAT n-tE BUILDINGS ARE ENTIRELY Wln-tIN n-tE LOT UNES, 
EXCEPT AS NOTED. I FURn-tER REPORT n-tA T n-tE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED W1n-tIN 
A FLOOD PRONE AREA AS SHOWN ON FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAPS FOR ', 
COMMUNITY # 250156 

SURVEYOR: i<~ '£. r~ -NOTE-
n-tIS PLAT FOR MORTGAGE LOAN PURF>.0SES ONLY 
AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A PROPERTY( ?~R.VEY 

-MORTGAGE LOAN INSPECTION PLAT-

AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS' 
PREPARED FOR 

ELEANOR A. CARROLL 

.SCALE: 1 "=5 0 ' JANUARY 17, 1995 
HAROLD L EATON AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS 
235 RUSSELL STREET - HADLEY - MASSACHUSETTS 
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2012 
ISSUED: 3/2712012 

EXPIRES: 12/31 /2012 

The COffilllonwealth of Massachusetts 

Town of Amherst 
AmiJcJ:5t Health Dcpartmcnt - 70 JJoltwood W;lfk, AmbcJ:5t 01002 

LICENSE TO OPERATE A 

SEPTIC TANK INSTALLER 
IN AMHERST, MA 

In accordance with any and all Statues and Ordinances relating 
thereto, a license is hereby granted to: 

R H ROBERTS EXCAVATING 

Board of Health 

Whose Place Of Business ]s At: 

31 HEMENWAYRD 
LEVERETT, MA 01054 

David Ahlfeld, Chairman 
Jennifer Brown 
Maria Bulzacchelli 
Nancy Gilbert 
Jlana Schmitt, MD 

LICENSE: 2012 - 427 

r~~ 
Julie Federman 
Health Director 

FEE:$ 175.00 





AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOLTWOOD WALK' AMHERST· MA' 01002 
Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3078 

Main Office (413) 259-3077 Fax (413) 259-2404 
www.amherstma.gov 

APPLICATION FOR SEPTIC INSTALLERS LICENSE 

ANNUAL FEE $175.00 

The undersigned hereby applies for a License in accordance with the provisions of the Statutes relating thereto: 
SEPTIC INSTALLERS LICENSE 

<l...1oCA. R\-\ ((:$1\'.,<2.c\-":. ~~COl~o..\.;",~ 

"'0i\.. f\- a a 
'ng applicat ion) 

State clearly purpose for which license is requested_--.!.i:r'<\~s=--\-..:...:CA...=\..2....\.~-,<;;.~e."-t'f,,-\~;,-<:.s...~s.;:;';'j4-"'=~~"-""'"=:'>.-.s..:::... ____ _ 

Give business location by street and number __ ~3:5-\~_BD..:e...~~=~.,!,L~v-.::l~"c....'="'..\,I...!.)..\_€.=...,C.~ __ ...:\....::".~<2.~\.:l~Q.;oC~"'-"-:\\-..:..'.:.,....\N\=cl\\.i. 0\ o"S" '-l 5) \ 
in said TO\\on of Amherst in accordance with the rules and regulations made under authority of the Statutes. 

Business Phone Number L...( l;;' 3. <b 'I - 613> '7 '? Home Phone Number Y I ~ 2> <0 'f - C)... ~ " ~ 

Federal I. D. Number 6W~~ Social Security Number 

Signature of Applicant ~ S? 
'Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit (M.G.L. c. 152 #2SC (6» 

I, _-,Rc..o.:',-· ~"-""""'4=,-"c:A'-'--_\-\L.:.--,€...o..::Cl,-,\a:::=r\'--'-'\TJ ~....:::-,,~,---_do hereby certilY that: 

I. [~ am an employer providing the following workers compensation coverage for my employees: 
C"?<:<'.€.ro,\ Cc..Syc,lt'] "/01. eWe 0&'146S'1 (policy# / insurancecompany) 

2. [ ] I am not required to have workers' compensation insurance under M.O.L. C. 152, Sect. 25 (c) (6) 

it. Any applicant who checks #1 above must also complete and submit the ,"Vorker's Compensation Affidavit. 

Please Note The Following Late Fees Will Be Enforced 
First 30 Days Overdue $50.00 ............. 60 Days & Each Month Thereafter $100. 

Return to: Environmental Health Services 
Attn: License Application 
Bangs Community Center, 2nd FI 
70 Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

Make Check Payable to: Town of Amherst 





***TOWN OF AMHERST*** 
TOWN HALL 
4 BOLTWOOD AVENUE 
AMHERST MA 01002 

CUST: 176938 R H ROBERTS EXCAVATING 

01 SEPTIC TANK INSTALLER 

PMT TYPE 
CHECK 

QTY REF 
1 2410 

AMOUNT 

A/ R RECEIPT 
DATE/ TIME 

INVOICE 

175.00 

PREV BALANCE 
AMOUNT PAID 
ADJUSTMENTS 
NEW BALANCE 

12088401 
03 / 27 / 12 11: 13 

556 

175.00 
175.00 

.00 

.00 





FORM 11 : Soil Evaluation Foon NO: ____________ __ 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
Town of 

Soil Suitability Assessment: On-Site Sewage Disposal 

Performed By: \3,\.<. Sr-£"Q! \"i>.- Date: z. ) , ~ -"-O ' "L 
d B EO .,- r ~ Witnesse y: ~ >M -T'=h (b 'w ,; t", T 'jl "'''' 

Location Address ot: 10..... ti I 6"11J.; 1~1 ONner's Name: 
Lot # . Address of; 

Telephone: 

New Construction 0 Repal~ ~ 

Office Review 

Published Soil Survey Available? No.O Yes 0 
Year Published Publication Scale Soil Map Unit __ __ 
Drainage Class Soil Limitations _ _______________ _ 

Surficial Geologic Report Available? No 0 Yes 0 
Year Published Publication Scale _ __ _ 
Geologic Material (map un~) __ --_______________ ____ _ 
LandfonTI _____ _____________ ___ _ 

Flood Insurance Rate Map: 
Above 500 year flood boundary? 
Within SOD year flood boundary? 
Within 100 year flood boundary? 

Wetland Area: 

No 0 
No 0 
No 0 

Yes 0 
Yes 0 
Yes 0 

National Wetland Inventory Map (map un~) _ _ ______ ___ __ 
Wetlands Conservancy Program Map (map un~) 

Current Water Resource Conditions (USGs): month __ ;-;:;,-____ _ 
Range: Above Normal 0 Normal 0 Below Normal 0 

Other Reference Reviewed: 

Determination: Seasonal High Water Table 

Methods Used: 

o Depth observed standing in observation hole _ __ inches 
o Depth weeping from side of observation hole _ __ inches 
o Depth to soil mottles inches 
o Ground water adjustment feet 

" ~ 

Index Well No, Reading Date Index Well Level _ _ _ 
Adjustment factor Adjusted ground water level _____ _ 

Depth of Naturally Occurring Previous Material 

Does at least four feed of naturally o=uning previous materials 
exist in all areas observed throughout the area proposed for this soil 
absorption system? ____________ _ 

If not, what is the depth of naturally occurring previous material? 

Certification 

I certify that on (date) I have passed the soil 
evaluator examination approved by the Department of Environmental 
Protection and that the above analysis was performed by me consistent with 
the required !raining, expertise, and experience described in 310 CMR 
15,017, 

Signature ___ ___ ______________ _ 
Date _______ _ ___ _ 

~--q PJ Sr.tJ{)'f t trihvJ "10" ~<;\, i?r K~ 
q-I'l( f). VI ~ ~ Q SrmJA ,...) c,. ) 10 G-(Jl-JEL-- 1-1 0>(' J£ ft ( ,0 

\'tAV " 
1-

(D1o ~If> 
( ll(.,.IC 





On-Site Review 

_ ----'---;,> Date: )- I \ \; Time Iv 4M1 " Ck (ViJP'-' 

,u~ yC?V[~ .,,:,",,~ "j(~ . Slope (%) 0 - z '7 b 

Landform: 

Position on Landscape (sketch on back) _____ -'-_____ _ 
Distances from: 

Open Water Body feet Drainageway feet 
Possible Wet Ares feet 
Drinking Water Well __ feet 

Property Line ' feet 
Other _______ __ 

DEEP OBSERVATION HOLE LOG 
depth from soil horizon soil lexlure soil color Foil mottling other 
surface (USDA) (Munse!) (structure, stones, boulders) 
inches\ Con"slstencv. % gravel 

19--4 It 5L-

1-(<(; 8"') 5L- Ii) (/? ,,%&I1Vl' 
5'.~ 

~~.) 
It -tJ'D (, 5( III ye. (J"f7evf .} 

'I-vi 
MiYS;·J~ 

~I rt-.. V1 

iJJu,.. .:., ~ /, ",ih A ~ 1/ Otl ' +- t1. ~ 
Parent Material (geologic) _________________ _ 
Depth to Bedrock -,-___ _ 
Depth to Groundwater: 

Standing Water in the Hole ____ _ 
Weeping from Pit Face -;-;-;-;--;-___ _ 
Estimated Seasonal High Water _ _____ _ 

~\lW"l t-f& ~ 

11',,/ ~ 
~ \5 

On-Site Review 

Deep Hole Number 1- Date: ;;:~ Time ____ _ 
Weather~~~_~_-;-~ ___________ ___ __ 
Location Odentify on site plan) ________ -,--_--,,-:-:--=--::-"":';:-
Land Use Slope (%) 0 - "l. ''10 
Surface Stone _____________ _ 
Vegetation : 

Landform: 

Position on Landscape (sketch on back) ____________ _ 
Distances from: 

Open Water Body feet Drainageway feet 
Possible Wet Ares feet Property Line feet 
Drinking Water Well __ feet Other_' ____ __ _ 

DEEP OBSERVATION HOLE LOG 
depth from soil horizon . soil texture soil color Foil mottling olher 
surface (USDA) (Munse!) (structure, slones, boulders) 
fo,<ru,,} Con~ islencv. % ar;;lvel 

0-'9 f1 5L IDIt. 3ft( 
'1 -I r; -eo" Sc l~ke:tJ 
(<{_'Ii) c $" L 

5'% , 
0'7, 

qo }.'S l lfb 
I 1) 

1- /Z~OC--

~ 
Tl,Iuvi7€fl. } 

l,u.~~l-i/, .vt 

Parent Material (geologic) _--,,--______________ _ 
Depth to Bedrock -,-___ _ 
Depth to Groundwater: / 

Standing Water in the .Hole -,-____ _ 
Weeping from Pit F'ace -:-:-:-:--;-___ _ 
Estimated Seasonal High Water ______ _ 

Ii' -I ~ 

~)~~ 





• 

FORM 12: Percolation Test 
Location Adrress or Lot # _________________ _ 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
Town of 

PERCOLATION TEST' 
DATE: TIME: 

Observation Hole # 

Depth of Perc 

Start Pre-soak 
.. 

End Pre-soak 

Time at 12" 

Time at 9" 

Time at 6" 

Time (9"-6") 

Rate Min.llnch 

-Minimum of one percolation test must be performed in both the primary area 
and reserve area. 

Site Passed 0 . Site failed 0 

Penonmedby ____________________________________ __ 

Witnessed by __________ ____________ _ 

Comments: 





15 High point amherst rna - GoogJe Maps 

Coogle Address 15 High Point Dr 
Amherst, MA 01002 

i ~ .. 
, ,,..-

• 

~ 

• 
~ 
~ 

• ;u 
~ 

~ , 

I 

Get Google Maps on your phone 
~ Text theword"GMAPS~to466453 

tQ 

Leverett 

t, 

/' 
J 

I 

J 

Page 1 of 1 

Ii C2012 Google ! 

http://rnaps,googJe.com!rnaps?f=q&source=s _ q&hJ=en&geocode=&q= 15+ High+point+am... 2117/2012 
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FORM 11 - SOn. EVALUATOR FORM 
P2ge 1 of 3 . 

No. ___ --.;.. __ ... . Date: ~j;~ /;01 Z 
1 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
, Massachusetts 

Soil Suitability Assessment for On-site Sewage Disposal 

Performed By: ..... _f.!J::. .. ~/l:~72.. .... ;l. ........ ~(:({~~.m f$ Date: d' /!.~ ~o / C-
Witnessed By: .. _ .... ,C.i2/J.ll1.:/LLJ .......... ,;L(}::1./..T.1i ............ (j..c:U/-..... ......... _ ....... .:.._ .. __ ... _ ........ .... .. .... .... . 

r,~. ~ __ :· ~.~~~T·~. ij1~Ja~~~~~~~i:~::.:~=-~~7E7t~~~--~~~~~ 
u-, /5 ///Ur /J(J/;0/iJk:. -.- /5/-/16/'/ 'pO/AJT O£/t 

/!/J7n 61L5T 1411155 T_' /-} /YJ)-n .... .,-I IV/;-
ew ConstructIon .0 Repair 0 

Office R..vi_ 

Published Soil Survey Available: No 0 Yes ~ 
·Soil Map Unit Year Publisbed..... Publication Scale . .....:L. 

::0: ~::giC Report .. ~~~;I~IC~~~ Loitat~:: ~ ... . ·····Z(j~X:f}~ ~ .. ~~k/Y~~~_~ 
Year Published _. __ . Publication Scale : 1. 
Geologic Material (Map Unit) ...... , ........................... ...................... _ ....... , ...................... .. ....................... _ ..................................... . 
Landform ................................................................................................................................ .............................. _ .............. _ .......... __ .............. .. 
Flood Insurance Rate Map: ./ 

Above 500 year flood boundary No Dyes ~ .. 
Within 500 year flood boundary No ~ 0 
Within 100 year flood boundary No -EJYes 0 
Wetland Area: 

National Wetlaod Inventory Map (map unit) 

WetlaIids CODSCt'Y&IICY Program Map (map'Wlit) , 

Current WaIer Resource Conditions (USGS): Month 

...... _-_ .... __ ......... _._ .. _ .. _-_ .... _ ... _-_ ......... " ' ........ . 
.. __ .. _,_ ..... _. __ .. -. -... _._-_ .. _-_. __ .-.... -

lUnge :Abovc Normal ONormal o Below Nonnal 0 
O!ha Ref=ces Reviewed: 

--------------------~----------

.' 
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Percolation Test" 

Date: """.:;//I/f'/";O/ C Time:,_ 7'r2.e~ . 

Observation Hole # T!/I-I rA -C! 

Depth of Perc ~Z" 43 11 

Start Pre-soak /0 ciS- - /0 flO jO,YCJ ~ /O~S 

End Pre-soak 10 '10 10 fls-
Time at 12" /0/0 /0 tfS"' 
Time at 9" II tJZ · 1/ a5' 
Time at 6" II 3~ 1/ 'IS 
Time (9"-6") 33,6 -=//0 31/J :: /Z, ;"5' 

%L' 

. Bate Min./lnch ~51<1iU (La. ~ 
;0.0 HIU /S.O M/vl./~ 

I/LIC/! 

,. Minimum of 1 percolation test must be performed in both the primary area AND 
reserve area. . e t-/l55 zz: 50 / L ~ "J:t:'j:?cJ ra /-704.J 

Site Passed ~e Failed 0 ~(3~ ;u:r ..?~~~-;/i 
..................... , ........................ ,,, .......... , ....................... , ............ , .................. , ....... " ...................... ....... ... . 

-------.~, ... --------"'"-, .. ,- ... 

DEP APPROVED FORM ~ U/fJ7JJ$ 
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:.i . . ' ~, .-. ,¥\\ 

FORM 11 • SOliEVALUATOR"~l1 
':. 

£ LE 17 /Jo,e /f C//~ (JLL . {'age 3 0 

/0 j-/161-1j/£)/IJJT J))Z.t{/£ 

Lo~nlioDAC!dre5S or L ol No. /1m H;; /LS r '. r-/I4SS 

CONm-cr ({. /~£~~ 
Det~nnination' fOr Seasonal nigh. Water iable 

. ' .. . , . . 
, ; , 

Method Used: 
/Pt -I · Tf3-~·. 

~ . " .,' '-'._..,....._. c'nch' es' /~" / c (j ' / U Qepth obse rved standing iiI observatiqn hole ~ fJ:U <P 

. ~Pth w ee ping from side of ob~er~atiorr hol~ .. inches6o " &,0 /1 
W Depth t9 s oi l. mottles inch€s · . . "h7orry;({. <0 , //, /1 . o Grou nd 'wate r adjustment .- feet ' . 7<0 . . y-<D . . 

Index Well. NucTiber · .... -'-__ 

:. A'djustmerit f~ctor . __ ~ 

Reading O'ate _..,-"':-_ lilde:.: werl level ~_-..,..,... 

Adjusted ground water iellel _~-..,.-..:. __ ..:......--''-

. . ' . 

Oeo~h oi Naturall '( Occurring 'Pervious r;,'ateria'l 

. Does at leasf fO,ur feet of naturally occurring pe~vious m~terial exist in a/l. are.a: 
.abs.erve.Q th ro ug,;o ut .the area proposed for the sod absorptcon ,system? -r.~~~=--

. . .' . . . Z/ 
tf not. what is ' th e,de'plh of naturally occurring pervious material? . , 
. ' " ""-''---,---

. Certification ' 

.. ' 

. . 
. d· ·t'j1e s,oil ev'ahiator examination 

C!r'I and that ,the:above analysis 
e.d tr Ilhcn,g. expertise andexperi-enca 

Date 

.' 

.. ' 





-NOTE-
THIS PLAT 'IS COMPILED FROM DEEDS, PLANS AND OTHER 

SOURCES AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS AN ACCURATE 
.. SURVEY AND IS NOT TO BE RECORDED. 

'" , 
0 

ty] 

rv 
10 
'V 

> 

ro: SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORP. & 
COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE I NSURANCE COMPANY 

I HEREBY REPORT THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE PREMISES AND BASED ON EXISTING 
MONUMENTATION ALL EASEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS AND BUILDINGS ARE LOCATED ON 
THE GROUND AS SHOWN AND THAT THE BUILDINGS ARE ENTIRELY WITHIN THE LOT UNES, 
EXCEPT AS NOTED. I FURTHER REPORT THAT THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 
A FLOOD PRONE AREA AS SHOWN ON FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAPS FOR ', 
COMMUNITY # 250156 

SURVEYOR: i<~ 1£. r~ -NOTE-
THIS PLAT FOR MORTGAGE LOAN PURPOSES ONLY 
AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A PROPERTYn?~RVEY 

-MORTGAGE LOAN INSPECTION PLAT-

AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS' 
PREPARED FOR 

ELEANOR A. CARROLL 

,SCALE : 1 "=5 0 I JANUARY 17, 1'995 
HAROLD L. EATON AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS 
235 RUSSELL STREET - HADLEY - MASSACHUSETIS 




